## **INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS**

Your company and any outside contractors you hire for the trade show will be subject to responsibility for claims arising out of the use of the premises of the Phoenix Raceway in the City of Phoenix, AZ. The Phoenix Raceway requires your company and any outside contractors that you hire agree to obtain and maintain Comprehensive General Liability Insurance during the use of the premises. Such insurance shall be in the amount of not less than \$1,000,000 combined single limit, \$2,000,000 in the aggregate for General Liability and \$1,000,000 combined single limit for personal injury and property damage. **Off- Road Expo 2021, Bonnier Corporation and their subsidiaries, parent companies and affiliates, City of Phoenix, U.S Bureau of Reclamation and their agents, officers, directors, and employees shall be named as additional insured on such policy.** Your company and any outside contractors that you hire shall supply Bonnier Corp. with Certificates of Insurance **prior to September 3, 2021**.

Exhibitors and their contractors assume responsibility and agree to indemnify and defend Off-Road Expo, Bonnier Corporation and their subsidiaries, parent companies and affiliates, Phoenix Raceway the City of Avondale, Bureau of Reclamation and their agents, officers, directors, and employees against claims or expenses arising out of the exhibition premises.

Exhibitors and their contractors understand that neither Off-Road Expo, Bonnier Corporation and their subsidiaries, parent companies and affiliates, nor the Phoenix Raceway, The City of Phoenix, Bureau of Reclamation and their agents, officers, directors, and employees maintain insurance covering the exhibitor's property and it is the responsibility of the exhibitor to obtain such insurance.

To obtain a Certificate of Liability Insurance: Contact your liability insurance provider and request that they provide proof of insurance.

Exhibitors who do not have general liability coverage, or cannot obtain the required certificate of liability insurance as required by show management from their current provider, can obtain insurance online from K&K Insurance if you <u>click here</u>, or go to: <u>www.kandkinsurance.com/ConcessionairesExhibitorsVendors/Pages/ConcessionairesExhibitors-Vendors.aspx</u> or any other online insurance agency.

## Any exhibitor who does not provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance to Show Management will not be allowed to move in or setup their exhibit space